
DIVISION TOTALS ‐ COURSE LEVEL

COURSE LEVEL #
DIV 3 72
DIV 2 243
DIV 1 239

TOTAL 554
PERCENTAGE

54
70
161
29%60% 36%86%

67
218
479

58
145
127
330

90
198

193

SLOs
ASSESSMENT 
METHOD

ASSESSED 
COURSE

DISCUSSION/
IMPROVEMENT

68 3741

Page 1 of 8Page 1 of 8



DIVISION 3 ‐ SUMMARY

PROGRAM LEVEL # SLOs #
ASSESSMENT METHOD

DEFINED #
ASSESSED 
COURSE #

DISCUSSION/
IMPROVEMENT #

A.A. Degree English 1

TOTAL 1
PERCENTAGE 0

COURSE LEVEL #
ENGL 31
READ 4
MATH 26
LRC 2
LIBR 2
CHC 5
PCD 2

TOTAL 72
PERCENTAGE

4

1
1

37
51%

1
1
41
57%

2
1
58
81%

4
2
68
94%

17

1

SLOs
ASSESSMENT METHOD

DEFINED
ASSESSED 
COURSE

DISCUSSION/
IMPROVEMENT

31 14

25 18 19
4

15
4

2

31
4

2

Page 2 of 8Page 2 of 8



DIVISION 3 ‐ SUMMARY

Page 3 of 8Page 3 of 8



DIVISION TOTALS ‐ PROGRAM LEVEL 

PROGRAM LEVEL # SLOs #
ASSESSMENT METHOD

DEFINED #
ASSESSED 
COURSE #

DISCUSSION/
IMPROVEMENT #

A.A. Degree English 1
A.A. Degree History 1 X 1
A.A. Degree Philosophy 1 X 1
A.A. Degree Political Science 1 X 1
A.A. Degree Religious Studies 1 X 1
A.A. Degree Art 1 X 1
3D Computer Animation 
Certificate 1 X 1
Computer Assisted Graphic
Design Certificate 1 X 1
A.A. Degree Music 1 X 1
A.A. Degree Theatre Arts 1 X 1
A.A. Degree American
Sign Language 1 X 1
American Sign
Language Certificate 1 X 1
A.A. Degree Japanese 1 X 1
A A Degree Spanish 1 X 1A.A. Degree Spanish 1 X 1
A.A. Degree Communication 1 X 1
Anatomy 1 X 1
A.S. Degree Biology 1 X 1
Micro 1 X 1
A.S. Degree Mathematics 1 X 1
A.S. Degree Astronomy 1 X 1
A.S. Degree Chemistry 1 X 1
A.S. Degree Geography 1
A.S. Degree Geology 1 X 1
A.S. Degree Physics 1 X 1
A.S. Degree Respiratory Care 1 X 1
Registry Eligible Respiratory
Therapy (RERT) Certificate
of Achievement 1 X 1

Page 4 of 8



DIVISION TOTALS ‐ PROGRAM LEVEL 

PROGRAM LEVEL # SLOs #
ASSESSMENT METHOD

DEFINED #
ASSESSED 
COURSE #

DISCUSSION/
IMPROVEMENT #

A.S. Degree Radiologic Technology 1 X 1
Radiologic Technology Certificate 1 X 1

A.A. Administration of Justice
Degree 1 X 1

Administration of Justice
Certificate 1 X 1

A.S. Degree Emergency Medical 
Services  1 X 1

Emergency Medical Technician‐I/
EMT ‐ Basic Certificate 1 X 1

Emergency Medical Technician ‐ 
Paramedic Certificate 1 X 1

Mobile Intensive Care Nurse 
Certificate 1

A.S. Degree Fire Technology 1 X 1 X 1

California Fire Officer Training
Certificate 1

Fire Inspection Academy 
Certificate 1

Firefighter I Basic Training
Academy Certificate 1

Emergency Management Certificate 1

A.A. Degree Anthropology 1 X 1

A.A. Degree Child Development 1 X 1

Early Learning Certificate 1 X 1
Associate Teacher Certificate 1 X 1

Teacher Certificate 1 X 1

Page 5 of 8



DIVISION TOTALS ‐ PROGRAM LEVEL 

PROGRAM LEVEL # SLOs #
ASSESSMENT METHOD

DEFINED #
ASSESSED 
COURSE #

DISCUSSION/
IMPROVEMENT #

Master Teacher Certificate 1 X 1
Site Supervisor Certificate 1 X 1

A.A. Degree Psychology 1 X 1

A.A. Degree Sociology 1

Accounting Certificate 1 X 1

A.A. Degree Business Administration 1 X 1

A.S. Degree Business Administration 1 X 1

Business Management Certificate 1 X 1

Retail Management Certificate 1

A.S. Degree Computer
Information Science 1 X 1

3D Computer Animation
Certificate 1 X 1

Computer Assisted Graphic
Design Certificate 1 X 1Design Certificate 1 X 1

Cisco Certified Network
Associate Certificate 1 X 1

Cisco Certified Network 
Professional Certificate 1 X 1

Computer Hardware 
Technician Certificate 1 X 1

Computer Information
Systems Certificate 1 X 1

Programming Certificate 1 X 1

Web Design Certificate 1 X 1

Webmaster I Certificate 1 X 1

A.A. Degree Economics 1 X 1

Page 6 of 8



DIVISION TOTALS ‐ PROGRAM LEVEL 

PROGRAM LEVEL # SLOs #
ASSESSMENT METHOD

DEFINED #
ASSESSED 
COURSE #

DISCUSSION/
IMPROVEMENT #

Marketing Management
Certificate 1 X 1

Office Assistant I
Certificate 1

Office Assistant II 
Certificate 1
A.A. Degree Fine Arts 1

A.A. Degree Humanities 1

A.A. Degree Liberal Studies ‐ Teacher 
Prep 1

A.A. Degree Social Science 1

A.S. Degree Environmental Science 1

A.A. Degree Health Science 1

A.A. Degree Multiple Sciences 1A.A. Degree Multiple Sciences 1

GE   A. Natural Science 1 X 1

GE   B. Social and Behavioral Science 1 X 1

GE    C1. Humanities 1 X 1

GE     C2. Fine Arts 1 X 1
GE     D1. Written Traditions 1 X 1

GE     D2. Oral Traditions 1 X 1
GE     D3. Quantitative Reasoning 1 X 1

GE     D4. Critical Thinking and 
Information Literacy 1 X 1

GE      E. Health and Wellness 1 X 1

Page 7 of 8



DIVISION TOTALS ‐ PROGRAM LEVEL 

PROGRAM LEVEL # SLOs #
ASSESSMENT METHOD

DEFINED #
ASSESSED 
COURSE #

DISCUSSION/
IMPROVEMENT #

GE      F1. Diversity and 
Multiculturalism 1 X 1
GE      F2. American Heritage 1 X 1

TOTAL 85 56 1
PERCENTAGE 66% 2%

Page 8 of 8


	INSTRUCTION TOTALS COURSES
	DIV TOTALS
	INSTRUCTION TOTALS PROGS

