# **DIVISION TOTALS - COURSE LEVEL**

COURSE LEVEL	#	SLOs	ASSESSMENT METHOD	ASSESSED COURSE	DISCUSSION/ IMPROVEMENT
DIV 3	72	68	58	41	37
DIV 2	243	193	145	67	54
DIV 1	239	218	127	90	70
TOTAL	554	479	330	198	161
PERCENTAGE		86%	60%	36%	29%

# **DIVISION 3 - SUMMARY**

				ASSESSMENT METHOD		ASSESSED		DISCUSSION/	
PROGRAM LEVEL	#	SLOs	#	DEFINED	#	COURSE	#	IMPROVEMENT	#
.A. Degree English	1								
TOTAL	1								
PERCENTAGE			0						
				ASSESSMENT METI	HOD	ASSESS		DISCUSSION	
COURSE LEVEL	#	SLOs		DEFINED		COUR	SE	IMPROVEME	NT
NGL	31	31		31		15		14	
READ	4	4		4		4		4	
MATH	26	25		18		19		17	
.RC	2								
IBR	2	2		2	1		1		
CHC	5	4		2				1	
PCD	2	2		1	1				
TOTAL	72	68		58	41		37		
PERCENTAGE		94%		81%		57%		51%	

# **DIVISION 3 - SUMMARY**

1		

				ASSESSMENT METHOD		ASSESSED		DISCUSSION/	
PROGRAM LEVEL	#	SLOs	#	DEFINED	#	COURSE	#	IMPROVEMENT	#
A.A. Degree English	1								
A.A. Degree History	1	X	1						
A.A. Degree Philosophy	1	X	1						
A.A. Degree Political Science	1	X	1						
A.A. Degree Religious Studies	1	X	1						
A.A. Degree Art	1	X	1						
3D Computer Animation									
Certificate	1	X	1						
Computer Assisted Graphic									
Design Certificate	1	X	1						
A.A. Degree Music	1	X	1						
A.A. Degree Theatre Arts	1	X	1						
A.A. Degree American									
Sign Language	1	X	1						
American Sign									
Language Certificate	1	X	1						
A.A. Degree Japanese	1	X	1						
A.A. Degree Spanish	1	X	1						
A.A. Degree Communication	1	X	1						
Anatomy	1	X	1						
A.S. Degree Biology	1	X	1						
Micro	1	X	1						
A.S. Degree Mathematics	1	X	1						
A.S. Degree Astronomy	1	X	1						
A.S. Degree Chemistry	1	X	1						
A.S. Degree Geography	1								
A.S. Degree Geology	1	X	1						
A.S. Degree Physics	1	X	1						
A.S. Degree Respiratory Care	1	X	1						
Registry Eligible Respiratory									
Therapy (RERT) Certificate									
of Achievement	1	X	1						

				ASSESSMENT METHOD		ASSESSED		DISCUSSION/	
PROGRAM LEVEL	#	SLOs	#	DEFINED	#	COURSE	#	IMPROVEMENT	#
A.S. Degree Radiologic Technology	1	X	1						
Radiologic Technology Certificate	1	X	1						
A.A. Administration of Justice									
Degree	1	X	1						
Administration of Justice									
Certificate	1	X	1						
A.S. Degree Emergency Medical									
Services	1	X	1						
Emergency Medical Technician-I/									
EMT - Basic Certificate	1	X	1						
Emergency Medical Technician -	_								
Paramedic Certificate	1	X	1						
Mobile Intensive Care Nurse									
Certificate	1								
A.S. Degree Fire Technology	1	X	1	X	1				
California Fire Officer Training									
Certificate	1								
Fire Inspection Academy									
Certificate	1								
Firefighter I Basic Training									
Academy Certificate	1								
Emergency Management Certificate	1								
A.A. Degree Anthropology	1	X	1						
A.A. Degree Child Development	1	X	1						
Early Learning Certificate	1	X	1						
Associate Teacher Certificate	1	X	1						
Teacher Certificate	1	X	1						

				ASSESSMENT METHOD		ASSESSED		DISCUSSION/	
PROGRAM LEVEL	#	SLOs	#	DEFINED	#	COURSE	#	IMPROVEMENT	#
Master Teacher Certificate	1	X	1						
Site Supervisor Certificate	1	X	1						
A.A. Degree Psychology	1	X	1						
A.A. Degree Sociology	1								
Accounting Certificate	1	X	1						
A.A. Degree Business Administration	1	X	1						
A.S. Degree Business Administration	1	X	1						
Business Management Certificate	1	X	1						
Retail Management Certificate	1								
A.S. Degree Computer									
Information Science	1	X	1						
3D Computer Animation									
Certificate	1	X	1						
Computer Assisted Graphic									
Design Certificate	1	X	1						
Cisco Certified Network									
Associate Certificate	1	X	1						
Cisco Certified Network									
Professional Certificate	1	X	1						
Computer Hardware									
Technician Certificate	1	X	1						
Computer Information									
Systems Certificate	1	X	1						
Programming Certificate	1	X	1						
Web Design Certificate	1	X	1						
Webmaster I Certificate	1	X	1						
A.A. Degree Economics	1	X	1						

				ASSESSMENT METHOD		ASSESSED		DISCUSSION/	
PROGRAM LEVEL	#	SLOs	#	DEFINED	#	COURSE	#	IMPROVEMENT	#
Marketing Management									
Certificate	1	X	1						
Office Assistant I									
Certificate	1								
Office Assistant II									
Certificate	1								
A.A. Degree Fine Arts	1								
A.A. Degree Humanities	1								
A.A. Degree Liberal Studies - Teacher									
Prep	1								
A.A. Degree Social Science	1								
A.S. Degree Environmental Science	1								
A.A. Degree Health Science	1								
A.A. Degree Multiple Sciences	1								
GE A. Natural Science	1	X	1						
GE B. Social and Behavioral Science	1	X	1						
GE C1. Humanities	1	X	1						
GE C2. Fine Arts	1	X	1						
GE D1. Written Traditions	1	X	1						
GE D2. Oral Traditions	1	X	1						
GE D3. Quantitative Reasoning	1	X	1						
GE D4. Critical Thinking and									
Information Literacy	1	X	1						
GE E. Health and Wellness	1	X	1						

					ASSESSMENT METHOD		ASSESSED		DISCUSSION/	
PROGRAM LEVEL		#	SLOs	#	DEFINED	#	COURSE	#	IMPROVEMENT	#
GE F1. Diversity and										
Multiculturalism		1	X	1						
GE F2. American Heritage		1	X	1						
1	ΓΟΤΑL	85		56		1				
PERCEN	NTAGE			66%		2%				